OFFICE OF THE BURT COUNTY CLERK
Burt County Board of Equalization
October 9, 2018 Minutes
TEKAMAH NE 68061

A meeting of the Burt County Board of Equalization was held October 9, 2018 in the
Boardroom of the Burt County Courthouse in Tekamah, Nebraska. Notice of the meeting
was given in advance thereof by Publication in the Plaindealer and on the County’s Website.
A copy of the proof of publication is on file in the office of the County Clerk. Supervisors
Present were: David Schold, Greg Brummond, Bird Swanson, Ted Connealy, Gerald Newill
and CIliff Morrow. Absent - Paul Richards.

The meeting opened at 10:03 A.M. with Chairman Morrow informing the public that
the Nebraska Open Meeting Act was posted on the wall.

The Board reviewed the Burt County tax levies for the 2018-2019 fiscal year. After
review and discussion, Board Member Schold offered the following resolution and moved for
its adoption:

RESOLUTION #2018-15
Board of Equalization
Burt County, Nebraska
Resolution Setting 2018-2019 Levy of Taxes

WHEREAS, by virtue of Nebr. Rev. Stat. Sec. 77-1601 (2003 Supp), the Board is required by law to levy the taxes
necessary for all political subdivisions within the County; and,

WHEREAS, levies have been certified to the Burt County Clerk by those entities required to do so by Nebr. Rev.
Stat. Sec.13-508(2) (2004 Cumulative Supp).

WHEREAS, it has been represented to the Burt County Clerk that all publications and notice requirements have
been met.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BURT COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION that the taxes for the
current year, 2018-2019 are hereby levied at the rate set for the various political subdivisions as follows:

BURT COUNTY General 0.250421
Building 0.010280
TOTAL 0.260701
TOWNSHIPS
Bellcreek 0.064771
Everett 0.059446
Logan 0.062039
Oakland 0.064336
Quinnebaugh 0.055000
Silvercreek 0.072030
Summit 0.045106
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CEMETERIES
Craig
Decatur
Lyons
Oakland
Tekamah

FIRE DISTRICTS

Craig General

Decatur General
Bond
TOTAL

Lyons General
Bond
TOTAL

Oakland General

Tekamah General

CITIES AND VILLAGES
Craig General
Bond
TOTAL
Decatur General
Lyons General
Bond
TOTAL
Oakland General
Bond
TOTAL
Tekamah General
Bond
TOTAL

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Tekamah-Herman #1
General Fund
Sp Bldg Fund
TOTAL

Oakland-Craig #14
General Fund
Bond Fund
Sp Bldg Fund
TOTAL

Lyons-Decatur #20
General Fund
Sp Bldg Fund
TOTAL

Tekamah Airport Authority
General
Bond

2

0.003517
0.005513
0.006959
0.004113
0.017517

0.021000
0.021000
0.010327
0.031327
0.021000
0.002252
0.023252
0.021000
0.021000

0.448712
0.335579
0.784291
0.342466
0.449999
0.808610
1.258609
0.500000
0.200023
0.700023
0.450000
0.106693
0.556693

0.648490
0.139936
0.788426

0.805137

0.077737

0.063366
0.946240

0.642384
0.036252
0.678636

0.000000
0.039458
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TOTAL 0.039458
Burt-Washington Drainage Units 0.840000

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Board’s Clerk provide a certified copy of this resolution to the Burt County Assessor
for proper transcribing of such levy of taxation to the Tax Commissioner.

DATED this 9th day of October, 2018.

SARAH J. FREIDEL CLIFFORD MORROW, CHAIRMAN
BURT COUNTY CLERK BURT COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Board Member Swanson seconded the motion, and the Chairman declared it adopted, with
roll call vote as follows: Ayes — Schold, Brummond, Swanson, Connealy, Newill and
Morrow. Nays-none. Absent- Richards.

There being no further business, Chairman Morrow adjourned the Burt County
Board of Equalization Meeting at 10:14 AM.

ATTEST: SARAH J. FREIDEL CLIFFORD MORROW, CHAIRMAN
BURT COUNTY CLERK BURT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

These minutes are not the official record and may be corrected.
A copy of the approved official minutes is available to the public at the Clerk’s Office.
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